MTC357808KR

MAY 13 A11:59 TRUST DERD

Vol. Mac Page 13630

THIS TRUST DEED, made on APRIL 12, 1996, between

JEFFREY D. HOYAL, LORI D. HOYAL, DAVID D. HOYAL & DAWNA T. HOYAL, ALL WITH RIGHTS

OF SURVIVORSHIP, as Grantor,

OF SURVIVORBHIP, as Grantor, AMERITITE

AMERITITE

RICHARD G. WESTSTEYN & DONNA J. WESTSTEYN, or the survivor thereof, as

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with sale, the property in **RLAMATH** County, Oregon, described as:
SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE power of

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS BEING RECORDED SECOND AND JUNIOR TO A FIRST TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF A.L. BRUNER, AS BENEFICIARY.

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements. hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywish on the creative appertaning, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection. The PUPPOSE OF SECURING EPERORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of the

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

JEFFREY D. HOYAL, L 3976 BELLINGER LANE LORI D. HOYAL, DAVID D. HOYAL TOYAL MANH PALLS, 97603 MEDFORD, OR 97501 OR-

RICHARD G. WESTSTEYN & DONNA J. 18990 CHIN RD. KLAMATH FALL

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT37808

222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, regeness and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall applied to teneficiary and applied by it flore to the control of the trial and to paid to teneficiary and applied by it flore to the control of the trial and the paid to teneficiary and applied by it flore to the proceedings. And the believe and all from time to time upon writing to beneficiary's request.

One for endorsem and from time to time upon writing to beneficiary's request.

One for endorsem and from time to time upon writing to beneficiary's request.

One for endorsem and from time to time upon writing to beneficiary's request.

One for endorsem and the process of the control of th and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes—INOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply!

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammarical changes shall be made, assumed individuals.

In witness where the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. awna J. Hoy JEFFREY STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me JEFFREY D. HOYAL, LORI D. HOYAL, DAVID D. H on Commission Expires REQUAT FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) TO:

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to ca...el all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to: DATED: Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made Beneficiary

13632

	INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE						
	This insurance coverage disclosure is provided by the following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort-						
	RICHARD G. WESTSTEYN & DONNA J. WESTSTEYN LENGHG INSTITUTION/LENGER/SSILER JEFFREY D. HOYAL, LORI D. HOYAL, DAVID D. HOYAL & DAWNA T. HOYAL						
	Address 18990 Chin Rd. MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER						
	Klamath Falls OP 0707						
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (referred to below as "you" or "your"):							
	WARNING						
Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreem chase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest cell this coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to represent the cost of this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you proof of coverage. The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applications. Dated this 10th day of May 196							
	By*						
-	Pull III						
В	MONTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER						
ſ.	Dat						
	Title						



INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

TOTALICE COVE	RAGE DISCLOSURE			
gagor/borrower/purchaser: RICHARD G. WESTSTEYN & DONNA J. WESTSTEYN LENDING INSTITUTION/LENDES/SELIFE	following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort- JEFFREY D. HOYAL, LORI D. HOYAL, DAVID D. HOYAL & DAWNA T. HOYAL			
Address 18990 Chin Rd.	MORTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER			
Klamath Falls, OR 97603	THE PARTY OF LIGHT			
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the lending institution/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby funder following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (referred to below as "you" or "your"):				
WARN	ING			
You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date proof of coverage. The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensified any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability and this 10th day of 10th day o	by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply the your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide			
By*B	4 Aby D. House			
LENDING INSTITUTION/LIENDER/SELLIER By* Title	X Dawn J Jou L MARTIGAGORI/BORROWERI/PAGUASER			

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The E1/2 SW1/4, Government Lots 3 and 4, Section 30, Township 37 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and SE1/4 of Section 25, Township 37 South, Range 11 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO a parcel of land situate in the S1/2 SE1/4 of Section 30, Township 37 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the NW corner of the S1/2 SE1/4 of Section 30, thence South 00 degrees 11' 15" East along the West line of said S1/2 SE1/4, 1221.23 feet; thence leaving said West line, North 45 degrees 32' 28" East 39.08 feet to the point of curvature of a curve to the left; thence along the arc of a 170.00 feet radius curve concave to the North (delta = 44 degrees 28' 07") a distance of 131.94 feet (long chord = North 23 degrees 18' 35" East 128.65 feet), thence generally along a fence line, North 01 degrees 04' 31" East 1076.01 feet to a point on the North line of the S1/2 SE1/4 of said Section 30; thence leaving said fence point on the North line of the S1/2 SE1/4 of said Section 30: thence leaving said fence line South 89 degrees 56' 16" West along said North line, 103.00 feet to the point of beginning.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING a parcel of land situate in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 30, Township 37 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the South quarter corner of Section 30, Township 37 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said corner being the quarter corner common to Sections 30 and 31 of said Township and Range, thence North 89 degrees 59' 16" West along the South line of said Section 30, a distance of 166.00 feet; thence leaving the South line of said Section 30, and along the arc of a 170.00 feet radius curve concave to the North (delta = 44 degrees 28' 06") a distance of 131.94 feet (long chord = North 67 degrees 46' 41" East 128.65 feet); thence leaving said curve, North 45 degrees 32' 38" East a distance of 65.30 feet to a point on the East line SE1/4 SW1/4 of said Section 30; thence South 00 degrees 11' 15" East along said East line 94.45 feet to the point of beginning. Byset. Ou P.J.H. beginning.

EXHIBIT "B"

This Trust Deed is an all Inclusive Trust Deed and is second and subordinate to the Trust Deed now of record dated October 28, 1994 and recorded October 31, 1994 in Volume M94, page 33620, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon in favor of A. L. Bruner, as Beneficiary, which secures the payment of a Note therein mentioned.

RICHARD G. WESTSTEYN and DONNA J. WESTSTEYN, husband and wife, Beneficiary herein agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Promissory Note in favor of A.L. Bruner and will save Grantors, JEFFREY D. HOYAL, LORI D. HOYAL, DAVID D. HOYAL and DAWNA T. HOYAL, all with the right of survivorship, harmless therefrom.

Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Note and Trust Deed, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

+ Q JUH Jup.J.H.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at request of	AmeriTitle		the13th	day
of		A.D., 19 96 at 11:59		y recorded in VolM96	·
	of	Mortgages	on Page <u>1363</u>		
FEE	\$35.00		By C June	a G. Letsch, County Clerk	